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Kitemark™ Certificate

This is to certify that: Simona Peak Pipe Systems Limited
Smeckley Wood Close
Chesterfield Trading Estate
Chesterfield
S41 9PZ
United Kingdom

Holds Certificate Number: KM 718869

In respect of:

GIS/PL2-8
Polyethylene pipes and fittings for use with gas at pressures up to 7 bar

This issues the right and licence to use the Kitemark in accordance with the Kitemark Terms and Conditions
governing the use of the Kitemark, as may be updated from time to time by BSI Assurance UK Ltd (the "Conditions").
All defined terms in this Certificate shall have the same meaning as in the Conditions.

The use of the Kitemark is authorized in respect of the Product(s) detailed on this Certificate provided at or from the
above address.
 

For and on behalf of BSI: Shahm Barhom, Group Product Certification Director
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GIS PL2-8:2014 Polyethylene pipes and fittings for natural gas and suitable manufactured gas
Part 8: Pipes for use at pressures up to 7 bar
PP1547:2022 Controls and ancillaries for use with Hydrogen

This Kitemark certificate covers the following ranges of PE100 pipe, sizes from 63mm to 355mm (SDR11) with a
maximum operating pressure of 7 bar:

Description
SDR11

MOP PE100 Orange
materialOutside

diameter
Wall

thickness

PE100 pipe
- Orange
- PPS2

63mm 5.8mm 7.0 bar Borealis BorSafe HE3492-LS-H

Description
SDR11

MOP PE100 Black
Core material

PE100 Orange
Outer shell

materialOutside
diameter

Wall
thickness

PE100 pipe
co-extruded
- Black core with
Orange outer
PPS1 & PPS2

90mm
125mm
180mm
250mm
315mm

8.2mm
11.4mm
16.4mm
22.7mm
28.6mm

7.0 bar

Borealis BorSafe
HE3490-LS

or
Sabic Vestolen
A6060 R 10000

Borealis BorSafe
HE3492-LS-H

355mm 32.3mm 7.0 bar Borealis BorSafe
HE3490-LS

Note: Coil 63mm to 180mm (excluding pipe using Sabic Vestolen core material) / Stick 63mm to 355mm

Manufacturing location: PEAK P-0047646751-000
PPS1: Simona Peak Pipe Systems Limited
PPS2: Production at Buxoplas Limited and all finish goods testing and dispatch at Simona Peak Pipe Systems Limited
All pipe is supplied under the Simona Peak Pipe brand
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